India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2009:

(a) Objects of the Issue :

 The Company desires to strengthen its equity base with
the objective to meet the long-term funds requirements
/ working capital requirement, capital expenditure for
Company’s existing as well as new growth opportunities
and to improve financial leveraging strength.

(b) Intention / proposal of the promoters,  directors or key
management personnel to subscribe to the offer:

 The following entities from Promoter / Promoter
Group do intend to subscribe to the above mentioned
preferential issue of Equity Shares of the Company.
No shares are being offered to other Directors or key
management personnel of the Company.

Name of proposed Allottee(s) No. of
Equity
Shares

Anil Gupta 14,00,000

Projection Financial &
Management Consultants Pvt. Ltd.

9,00,000

Dhan Versha Agency Pvt. Ltd. 10,00,000

(c) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Category of Shareholder Pre-Issue as on August 10, 2012 Post Issue*

Total No. of
Shares

% of  Total No.
of Shares

Total No. of
Shares

% of  Total No.
of Shares

Promoter & Promoter Group
Indian Promoter
Individuals / HUF 19668466 29.38 21068466 30.00
Bodies Corporate 8180000 12.22 10080000 14.35
Total (A) 27848466 41.60 31148466 44.35
Public Shareholding
Foreign Institutional Investors 200244 0.30 200244 0.29
Bodies Corporate 16927503 25.29 16927503 24.10
Individual 20647424 30.85 20647424 29.40
NRIs/OCBs 576187 0.86 576187 0.82
Clearing Member 737014 1.10 737014 1.05
Trust 600 0.00 600 0.00
Total (B) 39088972 58.40 39088972 55.65
Total (A+B) 66937438 100.00 70237438 100.00

* Post issue % has been calculated on increased total number of shares (post issue).

73

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:
 As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the allotment of shares will be completed within 15 days from the

date of the passing of the resolution by shareholders. Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency
of approval or permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government, if applicable, the allotment would be
completed within 15 days from the date of such approval.

e) Identity of the proposed allottees, percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in